Appendix D

Notice of Determination

 To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County Clerk County of: Orange Address: 10 Civic Center Pla Santa Ana, CA 92702-0687 	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814 za, Room 465	From: Public Agency: South Coast Water District Address: 31592 West Street Laguna Beach, CA 92651 Contact: Taryn Kjolsing Phone: 949-499-4555 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): SCH#2021020470			
Project Title: South Coast Water District Lift Station No. 2 Replacement Project			

Project Applicant: South Coast Water District

Project Location (include county): North of Aliso Creek, 300' east of Coast Highway, Orange County.

Project Description:

The District proposes to replace Lift Station No. 2 with a new lift station along Country Club Drive in the City of Laguna Beach. The Project includes: demolition of the existing lift station and facilities; realignment of 1,000-foot of Country Club Drive; replacement of existing drainage outlet into Aliso Creek; installation of a new odor control scrubber; and, an intertie to connect the District and City sewer pipelines to provide backup sewer capacity in emergency situations.

This is to advise that the <u>South Coast Water District Board of Directors</u> has approved the above (In Lead Agency or I Responsible Agency)

described project on <u>May 27, 2021</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 Image: A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was . was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was I was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [IIII] were interest were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

District office: 31592 West Street, Laguna Beach, CA 92651-6907

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: General Manager
Date: 12 3 20 21	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.